UPDATE: July 12, 2022

PORT AUTHORITY OF GUAM
CONTRACT SUMMARY UPDATE

Solicitation Expiration Next A 1 .
. L - nnual Amoun
No. Consultant/Vendor Type of Service Method Division Initial Term Afte': Obtions Renewal Due oy
Reference No. Contract Term o Date
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Web Development, Hostin 04/01/2020to
1 |Al-Guam WEBZ P o & IFB-002-20 IT 3 years w/2 1yr options 03/31/2023 w/ 2 1yr 03/31/25 03/31/23 Fees based on rates
Support and Maintenance Srvcs X
options
10/01/2017 t
2 |AM Insurance Insurance Coverages GSA/PAG-020-17 Finance 5 years /01/ ° 09/30/22 09/30/21 Premium based
09/30/2022
Workers C ti
3 |AM Insurance or e?ov:g;’:?sa on IFB-PAG-008-19 | Finance/Safety 3-years 3/20/20t03/19/23 | 03/19/23 03/19/23
4 [Matson PMC for Gantry Cranes RFP-020-005 EQMR 5 years with options to 20 years | 11/05/21 to 11/05/26 11/05/26 $200K per annum
5 |Bank of Guam Banking Services RFP 020-004 Finance 5 years 5/14/21to 5/13/26 05/14/26 05/14/26
M i f
6 |Mobil Oil Guam anagement and Operations of | peo o)\ 031,002 | commercial 5 years Currently under cost
Golf Pier negotiations
OSHA Training & Certification Services 3yr w/ 2- 1yr options
7 |OMEGA Safety for Maritime Terminal Operations RFP-017-003 Human Resources NTE 5 years 8/13/2018 to 8/13/2021 08/13/23 08/13/22
Pacific Human Resources Initial 3yr term with 2 add'l
8 Inc ’ Drug Free Workplace Program RFP-020-003 Human Resources|  one year options, not to 06/15/20 to 6/14/2023 06/15/25 06/15/23
’ exceed 5 yrs
Task Order based
9 |Milo Appraisals Real Estate Appraisal Services RFP-021--004 Commercial 3yrs w/ 2 option 10/06/21 to 10/05/24 10/05/26 10/05/24
3yr. 2 opti
10 |TakeCare dba: FHP Medical Examination Services | RFP-017-002  |Human Resources y:\ﬁ“é/ . yzzr':ns 9/21/17to0 9/20/20 | 09/20/22 09/20/22
11 [Tristar Terminal Guam M & O of F-1 Fuel Pier Facility RFP-019-004 Commercial 5 years 04/01/21 to 03/31/26 04/01/21 03/31/26
Al lInd dent Audit FY18, FY19, FY20, 1 FY18, FY19, FY20, 1 X
12 |Deloitte & Touche nnuatindependent Audi RFP-018-003 Fiscal , w/ yr Y20,W/yrl o 310002 | 12/31/2021 | Final Contract year
Services Option Option
13 [WSP USA Inc. OAE - Owner Agent Engineer RFP-021-003 Planning 2 yr w/ 3 options NTE 5 yrs 10/22/21 to 10/21/23 10/22/26 10/21/23 $1.5M
A/E Desi dC Iti
14 |N.C. Macario & Assiciates /E Design and Consulting RFP 019-002 Engineering 3yearsw/2 1lyroptions | 11/20/19to11/19/22 | 11/19/2024 | 11/20/2022 $484K
Services Golf Pier
A/E Design and Consulting
15 [N.C. Macario & Assiciates |Services EQMR, Warehouse No.1, RFP 019-003 Engineering 3 years w/2 1yr options 02/05/20 to 02/04/23 2/5/2025 2/5/2023 $1,406,427.48
Waterline Reclocation




UPDATE: July 12, 2022

PORT AUTHORITY OF GUAM
CONTRACT SUMMARY UPDATE

thru 5

Approval

Solicitation Expiration Next A 1 .
No. Consultant/Vendor Type of Service Method Division Initial Term Afte': Obtions Renewal Due (CO;r;j:nt;;‘::;es)
Reference No. Contract Term o Date
. Initial 2 years with 3 add'l .
Construction Management . . X Contract signed
16 |GHD . RFP 020-002 Engineering One year options not to 3/15/21to 3/14/23 3/15/2025 3/15/2023
Services 3/15/2021
exceed 5 yrs
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS
Solicitation Expiration Next A n A
nnual Amoun
No. Consultant/Vendor Type of Service Method Division Initial Term Afte? Obtions Renewal Due (Comments / Notes)
Reference No. Contract Term P Date
; ; Pending Contract
Sumitomo Mitsui Rebid of the Construction _|730 calendar days from o &
1 . Rehabilitation of H-Wharf and CIP/Planning signing, PO and S47M approx.
Construction Company Highway 11 Roadway Reconstruction NTP NTP
IFB-022-002
100% Performance, Labor
Design Demolition of 5 ’ . ]
. . and material Bonding
2 |Guam Shipyard inoperable Port Cranes and MS IFB 021-002 | CIP/EQMR received. PO and NTP 410 calendar days $2,573,155.00
One Barge at F-6 ’
& issued 9/10/21
Guam Shipyard Supply and Install of Fendering IEB 021-001 P 243 calender daty from $297.K NTP was
system at F-3 issued
3 NTP
Installation of CCTV
4 |Cal Pac Surveillance sys and ACS IFB 003-21 Planning / CIP 210 days from NTP $1.2 million
control replacement
Replace t of 125 h
5 |Propacific Builders Corp. eplacemen eac IFB -21-007 CIP 182 days from NTP 182 calendar days $600,000.00
Reefer Receptacles
Pacific Federal Design Build and Replacement
6 IFB-0021-11 CIP 275d from NTP 157,557.
Management Inc. 0f 3 Metal Gatebooths aysfrom 3157,557.00
Waterline Replacement 365 calendar davs f
7 |BME and Sons . IFB -021-005 CIp 5 calendar days from 365 calendar days S4.8M
Project NTP
Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel
8 |[SPPC Bidra owsuliur biesel fue IFB-022-002 Trans/Ops |3 years with 2 options Awarded S450K approx.
Renovation and Repairs of the .
R . Pending Board
9 |ART Construction Harbor of Refuge Phases 2 IFB 022-001 CIP/Planning |180 from NTP $870,000.00




