


































































 2018 Port Revenue Bonds Status Report

As of May 30, 2024

Bond Project
Total Award 

Amount
Total Draw Down

Total Remaining 

Balance
PROCUREMENT IFB/RFP/PO Number Status

Rehabilitation of "H" Wharf $46,331,895.00 $1,495,735.10 $44,836,159.90 PO No. 17043-OF for $2,249,945.54 awarded 

to GHD Inc. New Contract Amount: 

$2,656,621.37 | PO No. 18140-OS was issued 

to Sumitomo Mitsui Construction Company, 

Ltd. for $46,331,895.00

At last months regular board of directors meeting, Resolution No. 

2024-01 authorized the PAG GM to temporarily pause H-Wharf 

construction, procure additional gantry cranes, and establish 

comprehensive strategic measures for port operational 

enhancement and financial reallocation.

Golf Pier Repairs and 

Improvements

$2,000,000.00 $372,147.93 $1,627,852.07 RFP No. 2019-02:  A&E Design for $484,000.17 

awarded to NC Macario

Golf Pier was rendered inoperable after Typhoon Mawar. The PAG 

along with its OAE have developed cost estimates that are 

currently under review by FEMA. This review is ongoing.

Waterline Replacement and 

Relocation

$6,000,000.00 $2,587,583.20 $3,412,416.80 PO No. 17790OS for $4,856,568.91 awarded to 

BME & Sons Inc.

Pipe installation has progressed to the Wharehouse 1 and EQMR 

area. The project's estimated completion date is December 2024.

EQMR Building Repairs and 

Upgrades

$3,628,800.00 $2,095,208.33 $1,533,591.67 PO No. 18007OS for $3,980,000.00 awarded to 

JJ Global Service

The PAG and JJ Global discussions on lead based paint have 

concluded and are pending amendment of the contract.

Warehouse 1 Repairs $2,000,000.00 $447,013.13 $1,552,986.87 RFP No. 2019-03:  A&E Design for 

$1,406,427.48 awarded to NC Macario

The procurement process has been initiated. The Attorney 

General notification has been issued. A procurement planning 

meeting will be scheduled shortly.
Other Priority Projects

1. Repair of F-1 Fuel Pier and 

wharves

F-2, F-3, F-4, F-5, and F-6 

waterfront facilities

2. Upgrade of the Port's IT system 

and integration of TOS

$4,980,745.00 $0.00 $4,980,745.00 See status 1. Please refer to MARAD RAISE - Wharves Service Life Extension 

Hardening of Wharves F1-F6 for more information.

2. The TOS Upgrade scope of services is being updated by WSP 

and IT.

Other Priority Projects

- EnterpriseOne Financial 

Management System

$2,500,000.00 $2,448,379.65 $51,620.35 See status Multifactor authentication and Vertex upgrades have been 

completed. Module updates are ongoing for vessels and SSRs. The 

PAG is also exploring additional applications such as content 

management for document retention.
New Admin. Annex Building $10,445,000.00 $0.00 $10,445,000.00 See status Project is currently on hold pending Management decision.

Grand Total $77,886,440.00 $9,446,067.34 $68,440,372.66 

1 of 1






















































































